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AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article three, 

chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West Virginia, one 

thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating 

to the advisory council in the department of employment 

security; abolishing the terms of the present members of 

such council; providing for the appointment of new mem

bers for staggered terms; and relating to the removal of 

such members. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section three, article three, chapter twenty-one-a of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 
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Section 3. Termination of Terms of Members of Depa:d-

2 ment of Employment Secm·ity Advisory Council; Ap-

3 pointment; Terms; Removat-Each of the terms of the 

4 nine members of the state advisory council in the depart-

5 ment of employment security shall terminate on the 

6 thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred sixty-

7 six. On or before the first day of July, one thousand nine 

8 hundred sixty••six, the governor shall appoint nine mem-

9 bers of the state advisory council for terms commencing 

10 the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred sixty-

11 six, and for the following duration: Three members for 

12 a term of two years, three members for a term of four 

13 years, and three members for a term of six years. As these 

14 appointments expire, all subsequent appointments shall be 

15 for six-year terms. 

16 In case of a vacancy, the governor shall make an ap-

17 pointment for the remainder of the unexpired term. 

18 Members shall be subject to removal at the will and 

19 pleasure of the governor. 








